



Date October 21, 2013

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for manhole castings for use by the Sewer Division; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V14-024 to seven (7) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid for Items 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 was received from Deeter Foundry, PO Box 29708, Lincoln, NE 68529, Bill Barrett, CEO, at a total cost of \$117,450.00; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid for Item 3 was received from Neenah Foundry Company, PO Box 729, Neenah, WI 54957, Tom Riorden, President, at a total cost of \$9500.00; and

WHEREAS, \$69,250.00 of the funding is available from PW247411/Sanitary Sewer Maintenance, and \$57,700.00 of the funding is available from PW247413/Storm Sewer Maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Public Works Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bids;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bids submitted by the aforementioned bidders at a total cost of \$126,950.00.

Moved by _____ to adopt

Approved as to form:

Ann DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney

Table with columns: COUNCIL ACTION, YEAS, NAYS, PASS, ABSENT. Rows include COWNIE, COLEMAN, GRIESS, HENSLEY, MAHAFFEY, MEYER, MOORE, TOTAL, MOTION CARRIED, APPROVED.

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Mayor

City Clerk

380

CITY OF DES MOINES - FINANCE DEPARTMENT - PROCUREMENT DIVISION

Manhole Castings		Public Works Department		BidNo. V14-024	
Opened: 09/30/13		Opened by: mv		Req. # 14004264	
Bidder	EJ USA, Inc.	Deeter Foundry	Neenah Foundry Company	NO RESPONSE FROM:	
Address	301 Spring Street	PO Box 29708	PO Box 729	Eagle Iron Works	
City	East Jordan, MI 49727	Lincoln, NE 68692	Neenah, WI 54957-0729	ESS Brothers & Sons	
Terms	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Municipal Castings	
FOB:	DSM	DSM	DSM	Utility Equipment Co.	
Delivery:	30 - 45 days	21 days	30 days		
Item 1 ---250 Each - 24" Type "A" Manhole Castings	\$205.00	\$51,250.00	\$195.00	\$48,750.00	\$51,250.00
Make/Model	1119Z - 1120AGS	#1270		Neenah R-1670-A Self Seal	
Item 2 ---20 Each - 26" Type "B" Manhole Castings	\$395.00	\$7,900.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,200.00
Make/Model	1510Z - 1120AGS	#1188		Neenah R-167-8	
Item 3 ---50 Each - 24" Type "G" Coalhole Casting	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00
Make/Model	V1600-3FR - V1600-3CV	#1706		Neenah R-6144	
Item 4 ---50 Each - 18" Type "G" Coalhole Casting	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00
Make/Model	2900Z-FR - 2900A-CV	#1745		Neenah R-6145	
Item 5 ---100 Each - Type "R" Intake Casting	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$320.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,500.00
Make/Model	7030Z1-FR - T1Back, M7 Grate	#2047		Neenah R-3067-VB	
Item 6 ---100 Each - Type "R" Grates Bi-directional	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00
Make/Model	7030M7-GR	#2047-VB		Neenah R-3067-VB	
Item 7 ---100 Each - Type "R" Grates One-directional	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00
Make/Model	7030M4-GR	#2047		Neenah R-3067-V	
Item 8 ---20 Each - Catch Basin Inlet Frame & Gate	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,800.00
Make/Model	V5360-1-FR - V5760-GR	#2061			
TOTAL		\$137,150.00		\$127,450.00	\$133,250.00